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Academic Skills Centre – Winter 2025
Semester-at-a-Glance

  


	JANUARY 20 – 24
	Monday, Jan. 20: First day of classes. Friday, Jan. 21: Last day for late registration.

	JANUARY 27 – 31                                                       
	Monday, Jan. 27: Last day for course change.

	FEBRUARY 3 – 7

	FEBRUARY 10 – 14                                                           

	FEBRUARY 17 – 21                                                      
	Friday, Feb. 14: last day for students to withdraw from courses or the College.

	FEBRUARY 24 – 28                                                      

	MARCH 3 – 7                                                     
	Saturday, Mar. 1: Last day to apply for admission and program transfer for the fall.

	MARCH 10 – 14


	
MARCH 17 – 21                                                                 
	Study break. No classes.

	MARCH 24 – 28	

	MARCH 31 – APRIL 4                                                              
	Thursday, Apr. 3: Last day to drop courses (with mention on transcript).

	APRIL 7 – 11                                                              

	APRIL 14 – 18                                                              




	Tuesday, Apr. 15: Friday schedule. Friday, Apr. 18: Statutory holiday. No classes.

	APRIL 21 – 25                                                              
	Monday, Apr. 21: Statutory holiday. No classes.

	APRIL 28 – MAY 2                                                                

	MAY 5 – 9                                                                     


 MAY 12 – 16                                                             Tuesday, May 13: End of semester. Last day of classes. Wednesday, May 14: English Exit Exam and EUF. 
	
	
	



	
	
	



